## Resolution No. 25-93

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INSTALLATION OF CERTAIN PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AND PARTICIPATION IN THE COST THEREOF

WHEREAS, Mr. Adron Gallagher, as part of an Eagle Scott project, has offered to install certain playground equipment in the Village Park;

WHEREAS, the Kiwanis Club has offered to donate \$1,000 toward the cost of the equipment, which has an estimated cost of \$2,000;

WHEREAS, Mr. Gallagher has sought the participation of the Village in the cost of installing the equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Village hereby commits to participate with Mr. Gallagher in the installation of playground equipment identified by Mr. Gallagher in the Village Park, as set forth herein.

SECTION 2: The Village will participate in the cost of installation of the playground equipment in the amount of \$1,000, plus paying for miscellaneous concrete work as approved by the Village Administrator.

SECTION 3: The Village Administrator is authorized and directed to carry out this Resolution, and to aid Mr. Gallagher as set forth herein and in any other way in which Mr. Gallagher may reasonably request.

**SECTION 4:** This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 14th day of September, 1993.

LINDA KOESTER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

AYES: <u>5</u>
NAYS: <u>0</u>

PASSED: 9-14-93APPROVED: 9-14-93

ABSENT:

## RESOLUTION CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON )
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly
qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham,
Sangamon County, Illinois.
I do further certify that the resolution attached hereto is
a full, true, and exact copy of Resolution No, adopted by
the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the
day of, 1993, said Resolution being
entitled:
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INSTALLATION OF CERTAIN PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT AND PARTICIPATION IN THE COST THEREOF
I do further certify that prior to the making of this
certificate, the said Resolution was spread at length upon the
permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and
remains.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
the official seal of said Village this day of,
1993.
Village Clerk